Band Assignments For Year 1996

50
75
100
150
200
275
300
350
400
475
500
550
600
700
825
900
950
1000
1100
1175
1200
1400
1475
1500
1600
1625
1700
1850
1900
1950
2000
2125
2200
2300
2400
2500
2550
2600
2700
2875
2900
2950
3000
3100
3200
3300
3350

to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to

49
74
99
149
199
274
299
349
399
474
499
549
599
699
824
899
949
999
1099
1174
1199
1399
1474
1499
1599
1624
1699
1849
1899
1949
1999
2124
2199
2299
2399
2499
2549
2599
2699
2874
2899
2949
2999
3099
3199
3299
3349
3399

Millard Horn
Morris Phelps
Fred Langridge
Joe Braun

Johny Severson
Richard Lausen
Nicole Hart

Bob English

Leo Hafner

Dr. Duane Crotty
William & Thomas Regier
Walter Klann

Mike Miller

A & B Lofts
Maurce & Maxine Durkee
Denby Williamson & Jud Appley
Curtis Reaves

Jim Orton

Richard Barr
Orville Kautz
Dawson Janssen
John E. Wagner
Charles Stapish
Gary Palmer
Aubrey Mire

Karl Clendening
Gary Clendening
D & K Lafts

Gene East

Ernest Kanton
Larry Grover

Vern Hopley
Russel Phipps
Joe Frazier
Randy Spahr

Dr. Charles Dupre'
Carroll Cooper
Richard Wiggans
Jim Plowdrey
George O'Hearn
Ed Johns

Roger Schoon
James McKenzie
Dean & Ralph Steuer
Jim Barrett

Coy McKenzie
Jim Slaton

Gene Brinlee



3400 to 3474  Mayonce Guillory
3475 to 3499 Ed Hammons
3500 to 3549  Fred Baker
3550 to 3599 Bernard Morrow
3625 to 3699 Dale & Karen Geiman
3700 to 3749  Mike Jones
3750 to 3799 Linda Trobee
3800 to 3849 Danny Gardiner
3850 to 3899 Marion Graham
3900 to 3974  Vern Myers
3975 to 3999 Herb Rath

4000 to 4099 Roy Lindert
4100 to 4149  Ted Grulke
4150 to 4199 Adam Kuhn
4200 to 4249  Brad Dewys
4250 to 4274  Danny Hatten
4275 to 4299  Henry Horvat
4300 to 4399  Gary Wallace
4400 to 4449  James Morgan
4450 to 4474  Jay Beals

4475 to 4499  Jeff Wilson

4500 to 4549  Edith Schutten
4550 to 4599  Sandra Jacobson
4600 to 4699  George Lechner
4700 to 4799  Roger Westveld
4800 to 4874  Ed Lenning
4875 to 4899  John Jennings
4900 to 4999 Al Valdivia

5000 to 5074  Jerry Thies

5075 to 5099 Robert Burk
5100 to 5149 Harold Maesch
5150 to 5199  Bill Harrison
5200 to 5249  Joe Phillips
5250 to 5299 Robert Allen
5300 to 5349 Raymond Barton
5350 to 5399  Christopher Lloyd
5400 to 5449  Chuck Trobee
5450 to 5499 Sam Roe

5500 to 5599 Roger Kleier
5600 to 5649 George T. Jones
5650 to 5699 Howard Kerrigan
5700 to 5749  Loyd Bauer
5750 to 5774  Bruce Field
5775 to 5799 Jim Vogelsang
5800 to 5824  Paulino Bernal
5825 to 5849 Craig Torske
5850 to 5899 Vince Zoia

5900 to 5949 Charles Carroll
5950 to 5999 Donald Rexroth Jr.
6000 to 6024 A & B Lofts
6025 to 6074  John L. Jones



6075 to 6099  Alan Gorby

6100 to 6149 Clifton Padgett
6150 to 6174  Mark Pohren
6175 to 6199 Tim Vavrik

6200 to 6299 Ray Cottier

6300 to 6399 Clifton Padgett
6400 to 6449  Jason Mead

6450 to 6499  Jerry Scheznayder
6500 to 6549 Rodney Lundquist
6550 to 6574 Roland Gambol
6575 to 6599 Grant Coyle

6600 to 6699 BAJ Lofts

6700 to 6749 Rod Berry

6750 to 6799 Leo Hutson

6800 to 6849 Jim Van Voorhis
6850 to 6874  Jeremy Coy

6875 to 6899  John Schuchardt
6900 to 6949 Doug Meacham
6950 to 6999 Seth Raker

7000 to 7049 Ken Eraas

7050 to 7074  Joseph Anderson
7075 to 7099  Matt Girard

7100 to 7124  Ed Zeleny

7125 to 7149  Bernard Morrow
7150 to 7199 Leo Hutson

7200 to 7299  Dr. Charles Dupre'
7600 to 7399 BAJ Lofts

8950 to 8999  Johny Severson

Did not purchase bands but had from previous year;
Al Dauer
Anthony Lamb
Bailey Wallace
Bill Gambill
Bill Gronow
Bill Gronow
Bill McAnulty
Dale Landkamer
Dan Harvey
E. M. Blaine
Gene Brinlee
Greg McElhaney
Jane Graham
Jeff Adair
John Wiskus
Joseph Kemeter
Keith Kueteman
Kevin Roberts
Larry Slough



Nolan Bloxham

Ray Jackson
Raymond Miller
Robert Kosek

Terri & Addie Bressler



